

Eva Horovcakova, Communications Officer



European Coordination of Polar Research, ASSW23 Vienna, 18th February 2023



The European Polar Board

The European Polar Board (EPB) is an independent organisation focused on major strategic priorities in the Arctic and Antarctic.





Mission

To promote, coordinate and advance European polar research by providing a single collaborative platform for European polar researchers.





EU Polar Cluster

The EPB co-coordinates the EU Polar Cluster together with AWI (EU Polar Net 2) and BAS



29 EPB MEMBERS

EPB Members include research institutes, logistics operators, funding agencies, scientific academies and government ministries from across Europe.

Action Groups

Action Group on International Cooperation
Action Group on Infrastructure
Action Group on Environmental Impacts
of Polar Research and Logistics
Policy Advisory Group

The EPB is part of these projects



















Future events co-organized by the EPB as co-coordinator of the EU Polar Cluster

- ASSW23: EU-PolarNet 2: advancing European Polar research strategies room "Hörsaal 32", 8:30 CET, 21 February
- ASSW23: Polar Research Communication meeting room "Senatssaal",
 16:00 CET, 21 February
- FACE-IT, CHARTER & ECOTIP Policy event Brussels, 15th March
- OCEAN:ICE Introductory Webinar Online, 15:00 CET, 23 March
- SO-CHIC Final Webinar Online, March / April
- SO-CHIC/EUPN2 Press Briefing Brussels, 3rd May (details tbd)
- SCAR SC-HASS conference "Exchanging Communications Knowledge Between the Poles" presentation Lisbon, 22 -24th June
- OCEAN:ICE Policy Briefing the end of the 2023?

